
From: Lorenzen, Robin (NCEM) robin.lorenzen@ncdps.gov
Subject: IPPW October 27th

Date: October 25, 2022 at 3:14 PM
To: Babson, Renee rbabson@bladenco.org, Blackman, Shannon gsblackman@columbusco.org, Marley, Bryan

bmarley@hokecounty.org, Casey Locklear (Casey.locklear@co.robeson.nc.us) Casey.locklear@co.robeson.nc.us,
Jacobs, Andrew cjacobs@hokecounty.org, Chavis, Stepanie stephanie.chavis@co.robeson.nc.us, Clark, Kenneth
kclark@bladenco.org, Coleman, Joey jcoleman@bladenco.org, Conrow, Ed Edward.conrow@brunswickcountync.gov,
Wood, Daniel danielwood@hokecounty.org, Deese, Nakela Nakela.Deese@co.robeson.nc.us, Dowless, Nathan
ndowless@bladenco.org, Hinson, Brandie bhinson@columbusco.org, JustinHunt justin.hunt@co.robeson.nc.us,
Lancaster, Chase clancaster@columbusco.org, david.mcintire david.mcintire@brunswickcountync.gov, NH EM
emstaff@nhcgov.com, Oxendine, Brandy brandy.oxendine@co.robeson.nc.us, Ransom, David wdransom@columbusco.org,
Tedder, Sandi stedder@hokecounty.org, Nick West (NCEM) rnwest@columbusco.org, Whicker, Zak zwhicker@nhcgov.com,
Burns, Rich rich.burns@brunswickcountync.gov, cdeese cdeese@robesoncoso.org, Crumpler, Ray Stonewallfd@hokecounty.org,
patrick.cummings patrick.cummings@co.robeson.nc.us, Curtis, Dianne (NCEM) Dianne.Curtis@ncdps.gov, Edwards, Jonathan
fairmontpolice@bellsouth.net, Griffin, Heather Heather.Griffin@nhrmc.org, Guyton, Larry lguyton@bladenco.org, Herring, Aaron
aherring@columbusco.org, Ipock, Douglas W dipock@ci.whiteville.nc.us, Jackson, Tiffany (NCEM) tiffany.jackson@ncdps.gov,
emily.jones emily.jones@co.robeson.nc.us, Pcfdchief300 Pcfdchief300@gmail.com, Long, Matthew K mlong@bladenco.org,
Lorenzen, Robin (NCEM) robin.lorenzen@ncdps.gov, Naszady, Mark mnaszady@hokesheriff.org, Tricia McKnight
tmcknight@hokecounty.org, Mclean, D dmclean@robesoncoso.org, Mcray, Anna amcray@nhcgov.com, Nance, Sheila
sheilanance@bladenco.org, Pait, Barry V bpait@bladenco.org, Rockenbach, Paul D prockenbach@northwestpd.com,
Sawyer, Jennifer (NCEM) jennifer.sawyer@ncdps.gov, Sellers, Kelly M KSellers@nhcgov.com, Smith, Christopher L
chsmith@nhcgov.com, Sammy Turner captainsammyturner@gmail.com, Yergeau, David dyergeau@ci.whiteville.nc.us

Good evening everyone,
Friendly reminder, the Integrated Preparedness Planning Workshop (IPPW) planning
session for the Eastern Branch is this Thursday, October 27, 2022.
NCEM Training Division will be discussing with Eastern Branch agencies what training is
needed/wanted. 
 
Time: 10:00 am – 12:00 pm
Location:
Greenville Center
3107 South Memorial Drive
Greenville, NC 27834
 
 
Anyone planning on going will need to register in NC TERMS.
 
If you are unable to attend but have classes you would like to see hosted in our area or
the Eastern Branch, please send me your requests or recommendations before
Thursday.
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions or concerns
 
 
Thank you,
Robin Lorenzen
Area 5 Coordinator
Eastern Branch Office
NC Division of Emergency Management
Department of Public Safety
3802 Highway 58 North, Suite B
Kinston, NC 28502
 
Mobile: 910-530-5231
24-Hour Ops Center: 1-800-858-0368
 



Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties by an
authorized state official.


